Specification Sheet 04.28.20
SteelConnect EX
Riverbed® SteelConnect™
Model Specifications
SteelConnect EX
Small Branch Mid-Size Branch Large Branch
Model EX385 EX485 EX685 EX580  EX780 EX3080
Profile Desktop Rack mount: 1U

SteelConnect EX Software Licensing SKUs
The software license tiers are available at varying bandwidth levels, ranging from 10 Mbps to 10 Gbps.
Ordering Guide
SDEX-00385-B010 SteelConnect EX-385 for small branch without any add-on options
SDEX-00385-B030 SteelConnect EX-385 for small branch with LTE and Wi-Fi AP for Americas and EMEA
SDEX-00385-B040 SteelConnect EX-385 for small branch with LTE and Wi-Fi AP for APAC
SDEX-00485-B010 SteelConnect EX-485 for medium branch without any add-on options
SDEX-00485-B030 SteelConnect EX-485 for small branch with LTE and Wi-Fi AP for Americas and EMEA
SDEX-00485-B040 SteelConnect EX-485 for small branch with LTE and Wi-Fi AP for APAC
SDEX-00685-B010 SteelConnect EX-685 for medium branch without any add-on options
SDEX-00685-B030 SteelConnect .EX-685 for medium branch with LTE and Wi-Fi AP for Americas and EMEA
SDEX-00685-B040 SteelConnect EX-685 for medium branch with LTE and Wi-Fi AP for APAC
SDEX-00580-B010 SteelConnect EX for medium size branch
SDEX-00780-B010 SteelConnect EX for medium size branch with optional Application Acceleration support
SDEX-03080-B010 SteelConnect EX for large branch or hub/aggregation site with optional Application Acceleration support
SEC-SDW-ESSENTIALS-xxx Bandwidth based Secure SD-WAN Essentials license (where xxx represents the bandwidth level 10 Mbps to 10 Gbps)
SEC-SDW-STANDARD-xxx Bandwidth based Secure SD-WAN Standard license (where xxx represents the bandwidth level 10 Mbps to 10 Gbps)
SEC-SDW-ADVANCED-xxx Bandwidth based Secure SD-WAN Advanced license (where xxx represents the bandwidth level 10 Mbps to 10 Gbps)
© 2020 Riverbed Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. Riverbed and any Riverbed product or service name or logo used herein are trademarks of Riverbed Technology. All other trademarks used herein belong